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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QM 293 A=i FAvmines B S

Beker, Peter (&)

res lexrtine Baker,
958 ‘].zth st.. u.”-'
Grand Rapids, Mishigan.

Donr Yedam:

Recedpt is acknowledged of the communication of recent
dete written in your behalf by your dsughter in which she sdvised
that you were unmable at this tire to accept the offer of the Govern-
ment to visit the grave of your » the late Corporal Peter Baker,
during the summer months of 1933, e

It ia deeply regretted that your health is not good and
it is sincerely hoped that you will rapidly recover. Should you
later find it possible to make the journsy befere the conclusion
of the pilgrimages in 1953, it is requested you advise this office
aml arrangements will be made for you.

FPor The Quertermster Genersl,
Very truly yours,

cm.p '& nmz'
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .

~ R
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M November 16, 1932
Baeker, Peter {(0OA)

Mrs. Martina Baker,
936 - 12th Street, N. W.,
Grand Rapids, Michigan.

Dear Madem:

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows who are to vigit the cemeter-
ies of Europe next year, it is necessary that steamship and
hotel reservations be made several months in advance.

It is therefore requested that you advise at this time
whether or not you believe you will be able to make a pilgrimege
during the summer of 1933, in order that arrangements may be
made accordingly.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postege is
enclesed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. We DIMIZ,
» Q. M. Corp
\& Assistant.
Enclosure: '«
Envelope :

-

((ﬁ(i;;/él4mf4~/




QM 293 A= . August 31, 1932
Baker, Peter (OA)

¥rs. Martina Belker,
936 12th Sm. B. W,
Grand Repids, Michigan.

Deer Medam:

Recelpt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
dete advising that you are undscided about making a pilgrimage to
the grave of your son, the late Corporal Peter Baker, during the
summer of 1933.

The pilgrimage was authorized by Congress in an endeavor
to bring a measure of peace and solace to the hearts of the mothers
and widows whose loved ones made the supreme sacrifice for their
country during the late war, sad it would seem from letters re-
ceived from women who have made the journey thet this effart has
not been in wain. It ie belioved that you too would derive great
eonsolation and comfort from visiting the grave of your son.

There is no provision of law which will permit the Gove
ermment to bear any part of the expense of relatives or friends
mp;:in;pilgrimonthoirjmmy.mmunhwm

However, should a relstive desire to sccompany you at
porsonal expense, it is Lelieved she womld experience no difficulty
in securing accommodations mboard the same ship and at the same
hotels in JNew York and Burope. The War Department pays the regula~
tion passenger rates %o the steamship company for the mothers and
widows, and anyone ascompanying s pilgrim would be required to pay
the regular cost of transportation. It is estimated the entire
trip will cost §650. Plesse notify this office in the event anyome
desires to acoonpany you under the above conditions, and detailed p
infermation will be furnished comcerning the arrengements she should
meko -

You will be commmicated with at a later date relative to
your desire to visit the grave of your son next year.

For The Quertermester General.
Very truly yours,

CHAB. W, DIRTZ,
C‘_/' Wr ._- M, W} *‘



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFEr To QM 293 A-M
Beker, Peter (OA)

July 9, 1932,

Mrs. Martinas Beaker,
936 12th St., N. W.,
Grand Rapids, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe. '

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. Theré is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING-YOUR DECISION,
2L G

4’

For The Quartermaster General,

\/

L ! J Captaifiy’ q. ﬁ‘ Ca
2 Encls. i Ase;\ﬁaﬁﬁ

A

(Write answer here)

I I s e

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

"71—#/2’__@/%—6*’7 . f Rl
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEeLY reFer o QM 293 A-M

Agmst 13
Baker, Peter Cpl. (0A) M . » 1632

Krs. Martins Bsker,
836 18th Sto, Ne W,
Grand R&ptds, ideho

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933.  However,

‘should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to

make & pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may .
be made for you. ‘

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reFezr o QM—293—AM June 20, 1931
Baker, Peter Cpl.(OA) M

Mrs. Martins Baker,
936 12th St,,N.W,,
Grand Rapids, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, pleas®~sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during . - .
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. ' '

For The Quartermaster General,

 HUGHES,
Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% =
Write answef her@ —

/%;%%7 é7igzq¢,7éi:L%%>(

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TOE 293 A-C

Baker, Peter 608-l June 18, 1930

Mrs. Martina Baker,
936 12th St. NW
Grand Rapids, Michigan

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

R YN
5 7
¢ @) d
fﬁﬁr1,3§1
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? _ e

(Write ‘answer here)

17 . W T e S A ' %
,k/7‘ 7 /‘7/-‘(’-/{' AT e ./ e S Vel
( (8ign here)




608 ® ()
ot
1 .. Gleelore e/ the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Hardin,
“6=14-30 \l

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Martina Baker
(Name)

936 12th St. Ne Weo Grand Rapids, Kent CO. MiCh.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICH. 1920
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Arrengements have been made to oere of the wasen
moking the pilgrimege from the time they leave home until
they return thereto. Nedical attendants end all other nec-
essities huve been urranged for and you are assured that
$he trip will not only be made at the expense of the United
States, Wt that everything necessary for your confort end
care will be provided.

Yor The Cusrtermaster Ceneral.
Yery truly yours,

Ae Us HUGHES,
Captain, G. M. Corpe,
o “.’.'mt.



WAR DEPARTMENT L//

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C

r? Baker, Peter 608 March 7, 1930
. oo

f Mrs. liartina Baker, §} \h\

i 936 Twelfth Stey No Way E*“

Grand Rapids, Michigane.

[
L Dear Madam: _ >3§:,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in

: Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the

; United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme~-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
' . 9+~
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage . o . 4
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) Agé::Tn7§6jb
' 7
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) No) .
Age  Health Ja< {WM—&C .
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) 74 (Good) Poor
Lttle.
Enslis§:¥ (Yé%T (No)
5. What language do you speak? » Other language
Ahal b L (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, .

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl. 4
Act ) Major, q. M. Corps,
Envelope uﬁ;p Assista

t




. V‘Wiqh' LEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENKRAL

™ . WASHINGTON
DATE February 10 1930
NAME RANK SERIAL OTGAITIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Baker Pater Cpl ‘280928 Co K 126th Inf Aug 28 1918
STATE Michigan CTY, KO. 608 GRAVE 1 =+ ROV 2 BIOCK D
Check relationship Living ~ Deceased
| MOTHER v Y c3 ? &7 5’

STEPMOTHER (Fcr the
year prior to com~
mencement of service)

L2 e o8 o0

N

Pt o

NAME ' ) L W
MOTHER THRJ ADOPPION 936 hutdiZ )
AND [For the year prior S
to commencement of W M
ADDRESS service) :

MOTHER IN LOCO PARFNTIS :

(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

WIDOW —
(Who has not remarried)

Veterans Bureau Claim Nuwmber
29/156

B0 S0 00 08 90 90 S0 40 60 b 44 00 20 OO @0 B 00 00

G0 00 00 60 00 90 08 05 00 VP 0n G G0 0 o0 s W0 00

nuo.-o-‘o-.n...o.o.tﬂg
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

" in mepLy rerzr To QM 293 A-C
Bsker, Poters June Ro 1929.

fire Loury Dukor,
Grend Ragide, lilche ~ 1

Dear Sir:

- Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers -
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

- The records of this office gshow that you are the father of the
late ~Sorporel Poter Balier, Joe K, 123%h Inf, wheso romaing oro now inkorred
in the Olsesidiene Aaoricen Cemptory, feriagewmotmintlos, iibnes iTandos

¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
* by a mother or widow who is entitleé under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant. A .
Enivelope. ;



QM 283 A~ November 28, 1932,

Baker, Peter (0&)

0099

Mre. Hartina Balker,
936 '12th st., H.ﬂog
Grand Rapids, Michigsn.

Dear Nadam: v
Receipt is acknowledged of the communication of recent

date written in your behalf by your daughter in which she advised
that you were unable at this time to accept the offer of the Govern-

ment to visit the grave of your son, the late Corporal Peter Baker,
duri ng the summer months of 1933.
It is deeply regretted that your health is not good and
Should you

it is sincerely hoped that you will rapidly recover.
later find it possible to make the journey before the coneclusion

of the pilgrimages in 1933, it is requested you advise this office
and arrangements will be made for you.

For The Quartermster General,

e

<t Very truly yours,

()

O CHAS. W, DIETZ,

i Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent .

oV ~

4
N

1932



QM 293 A-M
Baker, Peter (0A)

November 18, 1932

Mrs. Martina Baker,
936 - 12th Street, N. W.,
Grand Rapids, Michigen.

Dear Madam:

In order that the best avallable accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows who are to visit the cemeter-

les of Europe next year, it is necessary that steamship and
hotel reservations be made several months in advance.

It is
whether or not

therefore requested that you advise at this time
Yyou believe you will be able to make
during the summer of 1933, in order

made acocordingly.

a pilgrimage
that arrangements mey be
A self-
enclosed for your

addressed envelope which requires no postage is
convenience in replying.

For The Quartermester General,

EB = - Very truly yours,
o © W
o ek : !
%‘)Tbﬁs
2 = CHAS. W, DIETZ,
neloguress

Captain, Q. M. Corps
i Aa;istant. y
nvelope - s
gs n



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Baker, Poter (04) July 9, 1933,

Mrg, Hertine Deker,
986 18th 9ty , Ve Tes
Orand Rapide, HNich,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1629, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe. '

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make & trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage. '

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT COVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship traneportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or vUndecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢circu-
“lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. : Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(8ign here) ___ .. .




Qf 298 A= Bugust 31, 1932
Baker, PBetezr (0A4)

‘Hrs. Martine Baker,

836 12th Stwreet, H. Wo,
Crand Rapids, Michigen.

Dasr Madam: -

Recoipt is.aclnowledged of youwr ecommmication of rocent
date advising thet you are undecided about making & pilgrimage to
tho grave of your som, the lete Corparal Peter Baker, during the
gunmer of 1933.

The pilgrinage wag authorised by Congress in an endeavor
to bring s measmure of psace and solace $0 the hearts of the mothers
arxd widews whose loved ones mads tho supreme sacrifice for their
comtry during the late war, and it would scem from letters re-
ceived from women whe have mede the journey that this effort has
anot besn in vein. It is believed that you too wanld derive great
econgolation and comfort fram visiting the grave of your san.

~ There is no provision of law which will permit the Gove
crnmant to besr anmy part of the axpense of rolatives or friends
acconfhnying pilgrine on their journey, nor can it make eny arrange=
mentg For them.

7z However, should a relstive desire to accempany you at
porsunal eXpenso, it is believed sho would experience ne difficulty
in seouring acoommodationc aboard the same chip aud at the same
hotels in Bew York aud Burope., The Wer Dopartment pays the reguls=
tiod: pnasdniger rates to the steamship company for the methers and
widdws, and enyons secompanying o pilgrim would be required to pay
the regular cost of transportation. I% is ostimated the entire
mwu cost §650. Please notify this office fn the event anyone
doalros to acconpany you undor the above conditions, end detailed
inforuation will be furnished concerning the arrvengemants sho should
mke. '

You will te commmicsted with et & loter date relative to
your desire to viait the grave of your stn next year.

Por The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

- CHAS. W. DIERE,
Captain, Q. M. Corps
| Aseietent.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy nerer To QM 293 A-M immst 13, 19381

Bakear, Peter Cpl. (04) M

Mrse Martins Baker,

938 12th Ste, Ne ¥,
Grand ‘Repids, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

—

-~

- cfCompetent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and:widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until~their weturn thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necesgfties will be arranged for and in the event you decide

to make a piigrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be dong’ for yqur care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many-mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the Pigg?imaggiand appear to have benefited therefrom.

"% _Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
‘should you change your mind in view of the above, and desite to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you.advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Assistant,



o mee o

WAR DEPARTMENT . '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL {
WASHINGTON

w repLy reeEr to QM—R93—AM June 20’ 93l
Balar, Poter Cple(OA) M )

Mra. Martins Baker, |"";
036 12¢th Bt..HiWa. k \
Grand Rapids, Mich, |

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now belng made for conducting pilgrimages
Quring the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

‘ ’* To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva—
,tioqs forlsteamship transportation required during the summer .of. 1932
musiftbe made by this office not later than August 18t of this year.

It 1B.the£5fore desired that you answer the question below by writing

eithBr of "he words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
folldying ¥he question.

L‘\l 0

= As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name %d regurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.
- . ‘;.'\‘ .

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartefmaster General,
Very truly'youra;
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1832°%
Write answer here

Sién here

4



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QH 293 A-C

Eoker, Poter 608~ June 18, 1930

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducdting pilgrimages
.during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No” in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your nafmie and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
W .“:’r iy
A. 9. hueses;

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031° Lad o B 1t gl TN
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) - é



N Q203 4eC
' Baker, fotor « G0 . Hawgh 25, 1930

Len. Martins Boltor,
gﬁ% welftb SGD, NC T?O' ' .
Grond Rapids, ch, i,

Dear tiadams : o

Redeipt io aoknovlcdged of a Quentionnsire
Goted dprah 7, rolative to your desire to mako a pligrike :
ago to thu grave of your gon, the late Corporal Peter Doker,
under the provisione of the se¢t of iarch &, 18£9, during the
yoayr 1930 ,

In roply to your imquiry as to whether or not
any other mzaboy of tho family would be pormitéod to wulke
tho pilegriwgd 1o the cvant tho zotber io unuble o nwhke
the Journoy, you aro adviced therc is ao peovision of luw
vwhich woudd perult of the tramsfer of tho privilege fn the
event a mothor or widow ic doccased or is unablo o maks

the journcye , ‘

with reference to your statement thet you een

not go uueccemponied, yeu ave sdvised the Lot of larh 2,
1628, which wutheriecs the pllgrimages, contalns the stipuw

- lation that "no mother op wideowy ekull bo furnicled by the
Covermnment with thapcportation, accommodations, meals and
othor nocomoitlen portafning thoroto Gifferent in king frem
thono prosoribed by the Sessctary of Ver for the pilgrimsge
of the partioculer group.” To doryy out this xanfute of Conw
grens, rosoxvetionshhave been mede on ammerdinl linsre und
in hotels in Furope and theso reservuticns toke most of the
eebin dleps aescoumodations oboard oteamships ond proctisally
all aveilableo gpace in tho hotelo in Burope cutalde of Pards.
iptoy tmenes to treansport tho women vho mske tho pilarimage
from Paris to the cemotories aend roturn huve been arrenged
fore In vicor of the limitod acceumodations which aro availuble,
it 1o tmprueticoble to sccampdate relatives or fricnln who
dosire to ageampany women teking the pilgrimoge 4n the same .
cabins odooxd chip or in the seme hotols outside of Parie, since
the rvoscrvations elrendy mede will bo roguired for the wse of
‘¢the wamen who ore authorizoé to moke tho pilprinmngo.

L. — e



nta have been mede to care of the wamen

Arrangene
meking the pilgrimepge from the time they leave home until
7 they voturn thersto. Medical attendants end all other nee-
./ - essities have ‘beéin srranged for and you are assured that
/' the trip will not only be mede at the expense of the United
. f States, but that everything necessary for your comfort ead

' eare will be prc{vldod.
For ‘I?h- guartermsster Ceneral.
Yery truly yours,

- Ae D HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

BBlo isssistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENTY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO Q¥ 293 A-C
Bakegr, Pater 88 Margh 7, 1930

Hrg. Martine Balker,
956 Twelfth B8y He We,
Grand Rapids, Uiohigane

Dear Madam:

. The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made. » ’ ’

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) D
2, Do you desire to make the pilgrimage : ,
| in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
| 3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
! to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
‘ tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
° L ——
, Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (vears)  (Good)  (Poor)
English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language 8poken)

For The Quartermaster General,

i Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
; Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
1  Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

lgglgerg Poter Auge B7, 199,

¥rs Houry Bakeory
832 Crosby S8y
Grand Repilds,; Eighe

Doar Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 20y 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make & pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred,. ‘

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: e e

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- .
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- \

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2-95 A—c
Paker, Petere June 20, 1929.

Yy« denry Bsker,
832 Crosuy 8l.,
Grand Repids, Hichs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Po enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Gorporal Poter Naker, One X, 126th Inf., whoss remeins are now interred
tn tha Oime-pisne American Cemotery, Seringes-et~losles, AlEne, Francae

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec¢ under the provisions of the above gquot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if 20, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowa are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
ig & steggpther, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentise§o the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ia requested.
If‘?e Wag_eurvixed by a widow who has gince remarried it 1s also requested
that a'statement to that effect be made.

fiexd -
e ‘ ! Foﬁ_rﬁyour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirss
no postgge. <

M

'13: g.j FG;‘lj The Quartermaster General,
Ay o ’
| © o Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, {\ \/[
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envalope.
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL A ee S

___________ AT —4-\;115.'5:,»?/-‘/\«@/ CE/PM—'@;&_”_________H_______._________v____________

s s
By: Group_éézw () Unit ---- Nature of reburial/Z ke f. I

3 \.!“J

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

r

i
On grave marker? k{)

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

J@f,mwr@/w/,&{a?zlf’/@&u epﬂf'yLG/f st

e e LA L N L A e

;MO___ M{ MW tere e a-l LM, ’{'}'DL'Z/ % —?é'f'f/f 35/{/5/7‘"

________ = T f e e e s emE e e —————————————
T et T UpEpt. upuit e SN, il Gt A

S 7

v ¥
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(¢) Height (actual measurement) . = y~7° 2
L

(b) Weight (estimated) Mﬂ»/wﬁo A Alin—%

O 5 PRt 1 i R 1 O S s el e A
Quantatyd o3t e izt eadilor LN
@haracteristies ot Sty | U dq __________________________ 1

7. Disinterment P
supervised by..____Z - D

8. Reburial
supervised by .. A

S
3—7832
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted i)elow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. = 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes’ or “No.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have bheen a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An exammation
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

=
MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by P 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:
CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label R_PORCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porceSain), =DLDCHOY 0LD CROWN
thus: .
e
hy RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ...._ . _.... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ; OLD A PORCLMN Al q
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), S, GOLOBRIDGE.
thus: S
‘ SHLVER FILLING GolD FILLING
FILLINGS ........... Gl Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FELLING
gglock in and label gold, silver, cement), %&0 LD FILLING
hus:
AVITY D
ECAYED Wor? SCANED
CARIES (CAVITIES)... ___. Outline location and size of cavity, shade o
in thus: N
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining claspa

on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

3—T7832

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
fe=]
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of thtﬁ)erson approving same
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‘ FGE-1S
Baker, ; Peter : 280,928

(Surname.) | ) (Christian namae in full.) (Army serial numb

Chl —Bxt 1sf. GY . Co K 126" Inf

4.
(Rank and qrgnnization.)m
State your relationship to the deceased ’ /A

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Sté{es? 4 %&7

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Statep, do you :
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at thethome of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be selpt:

i
(Name of person to receive remans.) : (éixprcss office.) (Telegraph office.)

1

(Number and street.) ;(‘ily or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) !s/M gd/’

: TR — 1
(Number and street or rural routeé (City, town, or pét office.) (Stu%e.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card# 3—6713
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QM 293 A~C

by 20, 1924
BAKER, Peter O©pl.

Mr. Henry Baker,
832 Crosby Ste, Xha
- Grand Rapids, Mich.

Daar Si}:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+0 the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you &re interested. A

This American military cemetery is one-of those to be main-
tained by the United States for :&ll time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as possible and without waits
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than willingly saccorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintemned by the Government in & manner befitting

the last resting place of our heroes.

o
A

O Very truly yours,

l’ }.“.‘(R.. y /'{?:,w* ""-:’2\
; : 1,;.»' _ ‘:?~" b P. HARBCLD
1-Incl. . D : | Assistant. WFK
. Record card. . f’;ﬁ

i e

{\\‘i‘*" "
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COMPILATION OF
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INDEX CARD:

p BAKERAAEO L 010t wrtuns vt i it ieT

f??;f:éhéggfoféanization ST

P4

o) (d) Cause : T e
OENA Bt hImE 29/ SRS TR Do e it b S /AN e

ation Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against

LA T8 SRow (LS SPIo ) TYP. DB

Address.._.. henry Baker, (Father). 832 Crosgby S%.,. Grand Rapids, 3

ich.
. &Ga ’L)
Files of -n1di@ "8 ﬂylng from contagious diseases; *‘ﬁ G!ﬂﬂb

A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of r

{a) WNan ,fféﬁl_;;;i,Jfﬁ;;;ﬁi”;;;" ummf{b) Rela?ﬁnnnhi?

Address
e e e R

To be interred in National Cemetery in U.

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S..

o Sevse———t e

(g) pisposition instructions if not brought tc U.S5,

Examiner’s Initials.. \_ /24 "Dafo._f-

o
A (EhG CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from

b L eldapediinint s

Confurmed ngu_g= SRV a1 S Doy e Lquwbclﬂg that i

Examiner's Initials

- Correspondence - shows asg

tion memog referred to?. forolgr -

Ixaminer’s Initiesls

PEEE LSS

COUNTRY FRANC B CEMETERY NO, 598
G.R.S. Form #1.1.5
Amended April

SHEET Nb.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION
To be pfepared in triplicate. : Dec, 22, 1921
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, .PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

v

DISINTERMENT . rme, . . COMPARATIVE REPORT

B

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. ] Discrepancy fouhd upon exhumation of body

Gra,\.re Noj uisla4 i = s . 15.

W, w0
No discp

1575

19. Commune or town _Juvigny, . ___

. Dept. . Country FTance.

. G.R.5. Hdgrs. Code No.
. Disinterred (Date) Le—R&=&1

Inscription on grave marker:

Peter Baker

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give descrlptlon of body in detall)
Formerly reburied by Field

one read "Peter"

Any discrepancy noted upon examlnﬁﬁgon of body, as compared with G.R. S records
quoted above? s

S o [»]

Body prep&red and Placed in casket: Date 1( i By ,Bo.AaBradel‘d

D G o A e iy s R Dm.“smdi‘md

Signature of Embalmer, (Superv1sor_¢pﬂﬁ!(éﬁz L;;;%;9//”




SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of box.) Box No. _0725911":“‘“___

-

32. Designation of body:
Name __ Peter BAKER AL Serial No. 280928
Rank __ Pvt.l/c R O rgan Za bl OT) e Co. Ko 126th Inf, L v ¢

33.

34.

D)

Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Olse-Alsne Amer.Cty.,608,Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisnes.

Casket boxed and marked (Date) . . _ . IipoLpgal Mosn BY. .o BuedvBradford----

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

~

e A RO IS S S e B ST CL L S T

56k, ReMarKe e o) (ol obiolie s sunlal B, BLgFey 316 8 0o L st OO i L T T
_______________________ :_‘______,_‘__,____,._______,,“,_____________-___________,__,,,,_________:2__,.,.,________- o A g ey ]
e o e N Sl gt DU RSO NI R SR St L LRSS e S e ol 5 Sos e L e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ... rav el DL, 2 nli O LS

To point of Concentration

(Name)

N onvoyermein i T L el SignstureNShippingSe i oo I
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . __________ 3 B e
BypGCaRES S Ravregentative - il ulls . ASiiiaile e D8 sl T EEOH SRR e s T

39.

40.

41.

42,

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . _______ . .. . . _________.

To Permanent Ceme‘teryo ige __rr_._;__,k_)_mkiu,ﬁ-"::ﬁt;{j‘&yﬂégg__h(: zg%g;-‘:@-ts---eﬁ--ﬁea 8- Aicnie

G0N VOV T St wi S e S -"_T_ﬁ_SS%?¥afure Shipping OffiCBriav;l;};?ég;?ggjrﬂ_ﬂj;(ﬁx
2 - U I_‘; f‘;‘ ] v Z : a SeDellsmpbell, Caplyde
Received:t Date sl F - 0o e il LRl . slwsico yinyes WL T W 0 Ll BN SRR S
G.R.S. Representative 1§ vl ___'*___________,:_,,__;_, J o L A
Reinterred, AUZ.8,1922 ,0ise-Alsne Cem.608.5eringes ot Nesles(aisne)
" (Date)
Graye NO.. . oo il z e AL we W AR L EechTonianT 5w SNSRI,

,



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A l“]luf‘o Juvigny, Cem, 598

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date. - Dagiqs- 2oy <181 o S S

1. REMAINS OF - BAKER , Peter Gl el s A SR RTAT ANTIMBER LR 09 28T SIS T,
RANK . —P¥ta-1fe.. L,’ " ORGANIZATION Coe Ko 126th Inf. d
2. Disinterred (date) : .  From (give complete location) :
| Dec, 22nd, 1921 G¥. 124, Oem. 598 |
.l-s,y : Group 1 . e Unites s SO0 g it 00 0t o, i bt HONALIRNE RN T o)
= i - |~ 8 S . A\ "'3-' -. Bl : $
3. Reburied (datey : AUZ a8, d¥as In {give complete location) : 03, BLUSK By,
Row 2,0ise~Alsne Ceme608,Seringes et Neslem(Aisme ),
By : Group Fe-burisl gr oup T A A R AL T Nature of He-!)Lu'Lialf.....F?'?_ el
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Pine box and 0. Do blanket. Badly -decomposed, features.mot . . .~
= JMM.' e b e it Sl i e e e
5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with hody ? Yes..(2) ... .. Ongrave marker ... YO8 .. ...
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : ° 3 :
Fowmer reburial by Field Section 6¥e#® tags on blamket read:"Peb—r
. Baker" and one read "Peter", G, Re 5. form 16=A found on body attached
__bersto as record,
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
(my Height (actual meaSurement) . Impos#ible to determine 50/
‘ e M/«%
(b) Weight (estimated)Impossible to estimate ,
;
(¢) Hair—Color Tiong ; Wy g 7? %
Quanfity AN i il e ;“9@ EJ’
Characteristics o . ?’l;’
<AL %/'& @ /) !
(dy Mair on face—(olor None . ... WL e 7550 ;
Diagramirepresents the mouth wide open
Location ‘ :
Quantity - 777
ke %,
(ey Permanent anarks on body (old scars, peculi:n-i%
ormissing parts) . None {'/2’,@’
(73 Wounds or mi=sing parts (received at time of casnalty)
Left fumer fraotured,
X
Be 5. Parker, checker.
7. Bisinterment %// ; ;
supervised Dy : : ADPCOVEd A SR et o R P
Ben 4. Bradford, S'U.p. ° ; 3 Be Je Riords Captey QMC.
e ; (Title) e s ‘
8.  Reburial (e / 1 BT etec.
supervised by. LeDeHoys < . Approvel: . Ceseliake
ke o
ey, C2PUe Q0

tab



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FROM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as nofed below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form i-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form [14, in case no means of identification
on body. ] ,

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which tho body was (hsmim red
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed,; whether recognition is possible, and how the

body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, hm lap, ete. This -t.nemem should be as complete as

posable .

(a) State whether identification tags were Iouml buried wlth body and on grave marker
by r'epoxtm" “Yes™ or ““No'.

(0) State whether or not hody appears fo haye heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on hody or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order roceipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the ])mlx,r other than that tabulated under ltem No 6.

6 Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition. of the body will allow. Items (e)-and (/) under the body description are.very 1mport:mt
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be -accounted for, as shown by the: numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cufting teeth); cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic .conditions : Lost te@th, crowned teeth, bridge

work, fillings, caries, (cavifies of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.
7 :

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extractions (not those Iractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scerate hed out, thus :

CROWN@ TEETH . Im\#hm solid the erown of tooth (Iabel 501D crowi\ G
) gold,porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
- 0 1Ims y
LM i A:w-u

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

GOLD ano P | RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label 7 SEHORCERAIN BGOLD BRIDGE
] goldbridge,gold and poreelain bridge)
thu : & : ( )\.J 2
g v LTS Bt ) = 3
o SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
_FILLINGS y Draw filling on tooth accurately as | /GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (Ialm It in and label gold, e( GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus : (el
ol [r;'-}-ﬂ
T = CAVITY d 7#DECAYED_ »
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity. !%(/J D 0 PECAy D
shade in thus : : l{ T
sl Al B iy

: :
DENTURES '(PLATES) Diraw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ** elasp "

7 ‘-llo\\ name ol person supervising tlm chauueunont and. lhe nanme d!](l tlL](‘ of the person
appmunﬂ same. S

8. Show name of person sdapervising the relurial and the name and title of the person approving
same.

.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

d
PN St
43

I. Locatiox Inpex Carp: File=—-—- 17601 J
()i Name > S Baker., SPotiopi sl Lo i s Ser. No. .. 280928--ccceo--
TR DR
(b)) Rank AL/, R Organization = iC s KOS 26T H Ty f e b S e,
(¢) Date of death ... B8=29=18___________ (d) Cause of death _‘_/A_-_ R e
II. RucistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): e £4
(a) Grave No. .124 iR v st S Plobe i s, Sec. el FEUR. ) | T PN DBy
() Emerg. Address ... Henry Baker (Father) 832 C,IQLSDJ.-_SLJ___GrQ%EL_MDLM+________%
I1I. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ma@rﬂhch CER:MC . __.

IV. Information on

R4 Gard

which advice to Europe in letter of tr&nsmittal was based:

4014/ )9’3léfwf=-ﬂ‘74/'

_______________________________________________________________

/%»/ZE /ﬁwé @(W fﬁf‘*’// ,,,,,,,, Sl et = s ol S

cable onMeLsinof A ER Bulafl B ASIEL VO3 20 Ko e il 24 , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter of transmittal on 8=27-20., 192
Par. 2. Not to be returned NcD b IR R e e T 4 AT SR
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... M ABINWi _________________________ , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS, /i
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII, Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. = =00 = 182y
COUNTRY . Foanes Cemerpry No: L BRQNs S e SHERT o\ -1 41 BN e
G. R. S. Form 115-A ; 3—8020

August, 1020

ap

g R T
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“OAVE TOCATION BLANK /

I.OCAT ION OF THE GRAVE OT‘

y

/.‘.,

y . ( Fis

T (T .";,.‘; n.o.. b e o d & o u\n-ﬂnl AN s AW

(surname) (Number) {EBirst neme and
Initials)e.

s =
L/ A ) C?
g T e 8a’c 0oy onlannn!una-o'l.l!.t'lll

(Rank) (Organizat mn)

et | # .'{_..,,—
'D:LIIE! LF BURL&L...{oc.-ua l:’ﬂtlldli lnct-

t‘.‘h..{m OF BURIALDe 00 a'-on o 9% e;;'ln'p ' -o:. ve n‘o{{":’

(give Censiery. Town and Departmente )
Map reference must specify clemrly what
map 1s useds '

P ~

.aﬁﬂn‘ 7“I.ollc...‘.’l.l‘\i.o.l.l'...l.

al-n~'-ng..oiq'¢ecaGotoniqnoaqo-cli.--‘
= . ,./'/ p, e .
R T e AT T T T T A RN B AL LA LA

G‘RA.VE NUMBER--I‘::‘- 8o 8oaece 808 98 '!.l"l!.l
{ "
“0W MARKED:z Nome Peg?ssssses Cross ?‘T“ :
Feadhoard Pssseeee Bottle?- R e
LAY FYCATION TAGS: :
bllr‘ied ‘Vi th body?o e ; 4 -“‘l\ TE
;.2 fastened to name peg or s}_ake
2 8 grave marzerTesees o ‘-.f-.fr'.-ié'. .
Game omicnews and tags missing, des=
wiption and marks should be given

,.A'Q_ .!' o ,\ f# r,* R ﬁi"f‘djhﬂnf ﬁ“‘*&f&,;'l,
? i“ rf“‘ L] ac'laﬂnn-!n.lll‘hitl.v

-.o~r..“ ‘N“aﬁsatﬁ&..u
?‘.,:‘—_FLJ"{-'-E“‘ Ei{i". » ‘{/ Ly g

p W R ; ! ISR s O o
2 ‘-:_("}'1,‘}'-0‘9'-..;0.-. -.n-.-.o;»f am

i bidtfare and remx of Nepcrbing Ci




o

FILE UNDER NO. 17601, Baker, Peter %

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

See Case of "Unknown'", Cty. 1764, Grave 111, Section F, Plot #3.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
cheet and then destroyed. i

Q. M. €. Form 489
“havised July 26, 1018

e




HEADQUARTERS
ZRICA GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.m.C., 1™ EUROPE
8. AVENUE D'IENA., PARIS }\

5

?‘4‘,; :
Chief '(\v

T Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.

A

h

SUBJECT: Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

the Quarte master
acknowledg ent of

1 Complying with communication, office of
1, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920,
t of following correspondence is made:— your
S DT P e as e ] fa . & a 3

1920, Fi Oa 293.8 CemsDive ~ Registration, Subject:"Cass

resumed buried in @rave 111, Section F, Plot 3, Cty. 1764,

put who cennot be identified in youwr office or in the offi EHETal,
to which reply cannot be made within five days

2 The probable length of time within which reply mayghsp

expected is twenty-five days from date.

M@(
H. F. RETHERS,

o ; Colonel, Q.M.C.
Chief.

Y'ary




HEADQUARTERS
A. . eRICA GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

293. Baker, Pater. June 13, 1921.

FROM: Chief

TO: Quartermaster General of the Army,
Washington, D.C.

SUBJECT: Acknowledgment of receipt of correspondence

1. Complying with communication, office of the Quarte master
General, Cemeterial Division, dated May 12, 1920, acknowledg .ent of
receipt of following correspondence is made:- your letter dated May 13th
1821, Pile Foe 29348 OameDive - Registration, Subject:"Case of Peter Baker"
presumed buried in frave 111, Section P, Plot 3, Cty. 1764, Belleau (Alsng),

but who cannot be identified in youwr office or in ths office of the Adjutant General,
to which reply cannot be made within five days of its recelpt.

2. The probable length of time within which reply may bej

expected is . twenty-five days from date. Ly 2
3
Gool o Ui e DGR f;é
L
y H. F. RETHERS,
Ki/nwae Colonel, Q.M.C.
Chief.
2 @
- e e -
. 5 1‘?{ ...,Q,?;)'y?\ . 2
& .‘lc\.‘/t ‘
LN a




e

———

I found Peter Baker in a tremch aboutb 2 mile east of the dressing
gtation at Valpriez Farm. This lies about one mile west of Juvigny, which
ig B miles north of Soissons. He had apparently been wounded and had sought

shelter in the trench.
We ralsed him and buried him not far from where he fell, He is buriecd

in the field with two companions and their graves are marked. D | %T, Ff“

.
e =
ﬁ ! ¢ &
e K& B
‘Informeant: Shanahan, John J - Chaplﬂ"f"s | S
126 th Inf.
Home . 952 Winchester St. Milwaukes - Wiss.

28 Peb. 1919,

Signed « Jo 7o Shanahan - Chaplain
126 th Inf.

B Nl il 7 g /
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o, K. I26th Infantry. BAKER # Peter, Cpl., 280928.
32nd Division. Home: 832 Cherry St.
Grand Rapids, Mich,

cqun bullets through the stomach and

snagtantly by machine
Killed instantly by 1le the. compeny was advancing. Buried

chest, August 2ath, 1918, wh
near Juvigny, France.

Informent: PAAUWE Martin, J. Cpl. 280296,
o, K., I26th Infantry.
Homet 1701 Burlingame, Grand Rapids, Mich,

P U.S:A
3/24/19.

Emergency address:

Henry BAKER,

832 Cropgby 8et. , s
grand Rapids, Mich. : 1.0.




A4

December 18, 1920,

bt IEYAS2I6A0 O & ADJUSTWNY DEPARTURND
RO CElEREY AUBI? DEERTEND

Dubject: Osse ofs File 17601 Cty. #1764 (%)
BAXR, 200028, Yeter or
Opley 00e K, 126tk Inf. Oty. §698 (2)
1. Cometory #1764, D=20007 rocords Bikill, =,

Poter, grave ¥lll, plet #3, seotlon ¥,

Ze (holeiie Form 16 for D=20307 rooords UV, =,
Fater, reburied from plot {67, ¥yers, Sovuresches Statien,
eoordinetion 263,58 ¥., 177.3 ey grave #21, into grave #3311,
plet §3, scotion F, Comatery §1764.

Fe Thore 18 & G.R.5, Povm 1 wiich how NAKSR, e——ey
Peter, grava iil, bouresches.
& Cemetery #5098, D2.858 records JALeR, 380928, Peter,

grave $126. 4 Orave looation Rlank im files has BAKER,
280926, Peter, private, buried in Cousune #07, Juvigny, Alsne,
goordiontion 35 H.Ee, RalT8.5, N 505,05,

Be i B=ii=d wos sond 11-27-20 $0 A.de0. saking for
a lat of all the Foter Bakers who died oversecas. it wes
roturned stating that BAKIR, 280948, Psier wux the omly
oue on .

W BIMGRE



December 15, 1920,

T0s INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTHENT DEPARTUENT
FROM: CEMETERY AUDIT DEPARTMENT

Subject: Case of: File #17601 Cty. #1764 (?)
BAKIR, 280928, Peter or
Cple, COe K, 126th Info Oty. #6598 (%)
1. Cemetery #1764, D~20307 records BAKIR, m—-wm,

Peter, grave #111, plot #3, section F.

2e GelteSe Form 16 for D-20307 records BAKER, =—m=-,
Peter, reburied from plot 67, Myors, Bourescheg Station,
eoordination 261s5 N., 177.3 B., grave #21, into grave #311,
plot #3, section ¥, Cometery #1764,

3a Thera is a G.R.S. Form 1 which has BAKER, Wl o
Peter, grave §21, Bouresches.

4y Cemstery 4598, D855 records BAKER, 280928, Peter,
grave 126, A Grave Location Blank in f1les has BAKER,
280928, Peter, private, buried in Commme #87, Juvigny, Aisne,
coordination 33 N.E., Be17845, N.303.05, '

5e in B-W=f was sent 11-27-20 %0 4A.G.0. asking for
a list of all the Poter Bakers who died overseas., It was
returnsd stating that RAKER, 280928, Peoter was the only
one on record,

6o By authority of Mr. Hughitt this case is sent teo
you fer investigation and a letter to Ewrope asking for
disinterment of both bodies for idemtification.

M, ELMORE /%)~
Copies for;
LT, HANBONW
MISS HERS
MEfre

HGP



598=15

November 5, 1920

File No, 23,8 Kegetegt Lean -Dive
(BAKER, Peter)

Benry_ Baker, | ! R
832 Crosby Stey « M L : .
Grand Rapids, Mich.

Dear Sir:=

It is reqwested that you advise this office
whe ther the late Private 1/c Peter Baker, Co. K. 126th Inf.,
Ser , No. 280928, is swvived by widow snd childrem, and if so,
the name and address of each is desired.

If, however, the soldier was umnmarried it is
requesied that you advise whether you desire the body returned
to the United States md shipped o you at Govermment expense,

buried in the National Cemetery, Arlington,Virginia or remain
buried in France.

Iour eadly reply will be greatly appreciated,

gl W By mthority of the Quartermaster Genorals
Ma D GIARIES C. PIERCE,
: : Major, U.S.drmy,
j Noy ¢ < 1929 ) taief, Cometerial Division, /
DlVJSiop‘ . /}5 H0S, G, HANSON, Jre, "
05p 78 ' 1st Hﬂuto’ Q.uocu'pﬂo i
(1 Enels.) / I

."‘<‘. o -~ {
{:r' /G»’} ”

. B
A




. &, ﬂ%’ﬁ%ﬁlﬁ ;’ﬁg' 120 . R B o | : . A‘ 30 1920598°15 jek
o 'WAR DEPARTMENT - M
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY -
“GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE'

WASHINGTON
e l ] -

FROM: Chlef Graves Regrstratlon Servme, Q M. C

To: - e nenry neanar. ssz Gmby Stu. Grand Rapide, m.chignn

Susseor: Remains of--.'.,--lol. Prto. Poter Fakers. ...
- Qoo Ki 126th Inf.  Sere Noo 280933
The records of. th.ls ofﬁce show that you have requested that hlS body

he not. zetuma te u‘sr L

v )

If these are not the correct mstructaons, please correct them Make correctmns on reverse s1de of thls ‘

Sheeb . b AR v,

The nearest relatlve ‘may: choose between, (1) return ot' t,he body to’ a.ny address in. the Umted Stn.tes i, '

(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any -other Natmnal Cemetery, or (3) remam in Europe
By euthonty of the Qua.rtermaster‘ General S

. Cuarres C. Pmnom,
o Ma]or,U S A

ST . . . "W

If all blank spaces below are not ﬁlled out it W]]l necessrtate a return of this paper and Y SERIOUS‘

DELAY in the shlpment of this body Stete in eech case WHETHER these relatwes are STILL LIVING. LIVING.

NAME OF— . . '_ B NO. AND emee:r. . TOWN. | STATE. .
Soldier’s widow.
A \ 1
Soldier’s children. 9
-(Name oldest first.) -
. "l |
Father ... R L
Mother
1 .
Brothers.[ L e N
(Name old- Ry
" est first.) -
‘;‘.
(Nmm' e l P 53 '"f dndededoaaza _— R o TIRATTTTE ’
est rsl) , TR FA T
RE ! e, ' vet."- o K
3 R P . L ‘.'.7 n . .
:D&t'e,~ - Ay _ - o J Sigrmtnre i et _f-',‘,“f‘.'*“‘ ,'{':‘:;“"}‘-'v
Address S N Relntlonshlp e
" ImporRTANT.—CAREFULLY read mstructlons before ,ﬁllmg out this paper. =~ s (ovER.)



1920

RO | "the‘u'ﬁdér‘sigﬁéd' a.mthe' i e i:andr, nearest 11vmg relatxvegldf%thm-named
T (Ralstionship) - Ty
soldier, and desn'e the followmg dlSpOSlthIl. of his remains, viz: ' . 4y d
(St.nke out all except the one showing the dJspomtlon desn'ed Y L T ) ‘9< ,
LR BR ,' ;As stated on first page of this sheet ' - e %3%'{’-"% SN I
3 ;k'glft“ 1', 28 . A ‘ 3 ‘ . k‘-; : “HOJ‘G;M‘;\ "y L
2. To,be ret.urned to the U. S. a.nd shlpped t0 oo , e, N
' . . (Namd.) . .2 - -~
53’( Py 5.‘& " (R.R. tation) ‘ ' R (State.) '
\ﬁ 3 To be returned to the U. S a,nd buned in N - Natlonal Cemetery

.ol

i 4 To*remam in Europe, for, bu.rml in a perma.nenb Amenca.n Cemetery

-+ Signature

,‘..,'- i . S BNV - N L e

* INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite mstmoflon as_ to. the dlsposmon o1 a body are not’ recelved from the ‘nearest relatlve ,
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made Wlthout furt.her notice in the World Wa.r .
‘Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2 The transfer of bodles will be made DNTIRELY at G0vernment expense

: 3. This peper MUST BE SIGNED BY TIIE PDRSON W'HO IS THE NDXT of, km IN. THE"
"ORDDR shown in the square on the other mde of thls sheet

p
W . Y

4 ‘This paper must be retumed showmg the name and address of each of the nearest hvmg l‘elﬁ.thPS 4
in the spa.ces prowded therefor on the other side- of this sheet. :

5. If there are minor chﬂdren of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the chﬂdren should ascertam theu' Wlshes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the neares't. relative, please ask the nea.rest relatlve, 1f living near you, to fill out. th:s
paper. ' : : e

.. 7. T YOU ‘are not the nearest living relat1ve and do not know Who or. where the nearest relatives are,
plea,se fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this ofﬁce

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to a.voul delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed enVelope—pay no postage : o 1500

‘ it . L : .
o
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OFFICEQ THE QUARTERI{IASTER GENLERAL
CLIETERIAL DIVISION

Harilows | OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION Yy ( _{/; ‘.
NAT OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
BAKIR, Poter. Pvt. 1/cl. 598 - 15. /20 on%
SERTAL NUMEER ORGANIZATION Bl 2 9 S0 7
280928. | Co. ¥, 126th Inf. ,
N ; N Date of death, 8-29-18.

/y‘ WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

DATE

VAR OF BENEFICIARY SRLARIONSHIE

Mr. Henrv RBaker Father
Address p TR e e e et U

832 Crosby St., N.W, Grand Rapids, Michigan,

/704G e
e —
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WAR DEPARTMENT

UL THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

Tile MO e WASHINGTON

1IN REPLY
REFER TO

201 (Baker, Peter )i _ October 28, 1920.

\

The Adjutant General of the Army.

.:fu!‘;‘

qu-

‘\,1

The Quartermaster General of the Army, g ”Mﬂiﬁm

Washington, D. C.

Date of death of Corporal Peter baker, 280,928,
Conpany K, 126th Infantrys

e Upon jnvestigation, it has been ascertained that
the date of death of the above man nheretofore communicated to
you, is erroneous, and that he wes killed in action August 28, 1918

2. For purposes of jdentificatioh, you ara advised

that the records show that the deceased was enlisted 1ay 7, 1917,
and the name of tho person to be notified in case of emergency

was given as: THenry Baker, (father), 832 - Crosby ®t., Sy

¢rend Rapids, 1ficdhe
The Ad,)utun neral.

Por: 77 y"}\,

.—-—__._.-—_____ S

REVIEWED
Losr’ SS. J
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2-201 MH
201(Baker, Peter)Ww October 28, 1920.
From: The Adjutant General of the Army.
To: The Quarfermastcr General of tke Army,
Washington, D. C.
Subject: Date of death of Uorporal Peter Bakei', 280,928,

Conpany K, 126th Infantry.

.'TL. Unon investigation, it has been ascertained that
the da.te of death of the above man heretofore communicated to
gou, is erromeous, and that he was killed in action August 28, 1918.

For puU poEe8s of identificatioh, you ara advised
that the records show that the decensed was enlisted May 7, 1917,
and the neme of tho pgrson to be notified in case of emergency
was given as: Henry Baker, (father), 832 = Crogby 8¢,,0, W.,
Grand Rapids, Miche

)
2.

P .C.Harris

The adjutant General.

e L

 REVIEWED
| 0SP S8,

.
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G.R.S5. Forﬁle. 1

File # 1.8

Classification

Aﬂ.}llﬁi-mﬂﬂil———— CEMETERT AL DIVISION

: GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

REGISTRATION SECTION
Date

MEMORANDUMY
Tos: Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subjects  Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Reglstra‘tlon Files which
will necessitate a®@rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

ADD, ADD,
CORR,.DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Date_of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
serial Number Burial Ivnformation ,f :
Rank Nearest Relative ) L
organization Notified Nearest Relative \‘;"/"
cause_.of Death Blue Card thrown ocut Lo 48N
pate of Death Vhite Card set up
Qa.aL@JM&bLQgLame_Qr L\m
; —d 1

g E L 6~/0-20

0,K. Alphabetical Files

o iG—orgaentzationFites-

- O.Kn -State*Files o

[ Cards attached,

NS=7739/MB

By _

F__..__cemej;ary,mdl t_,_D_e partme m-,
L_‘___I.nmesMg,aimn_.&_,Ad.msime st De ot

I.\;f:

S

REV

/

,’ 0(\ 1‘1}'\"‘WE§ 7
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Burial has been reported for two men in differant
permanent cemeteries, forms l-A and files in this
office indicate same, yet BAKER PETER, has been
identified with BAKHR PETER 280928, Cpl, C0. K 126th.i-
inf., by your office,

Please give information as to whether they are one

and the same man,or two different men, and if two
.differsnt men kindly furnish death status for

BAKSER PETER, !







Address Reply To . . WAR DEPARTMENT . . ,
.QUARTERM ER GE‘}_ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL “
| DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

Cty.it 1764 Date 11-27-20°
File No. Registration.
/760
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division). (ng
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown,

) :

SP e S v Ce—Date of death LLiid ,f )¢
; s

b. Christian name Peter < g Cause of death 7V < (L.

/ : % {‘,:: 2 '?: - 5 d PN -
~ 9.~—8erial number <~ 0,72 13 =4 Authority (C.C.#) &8 2 ™
- al by - b
e

d, Organization(,@ - i. Emergency address v\ &+iiug ia be o
50 932 CuooffiL &+, 7 75‘(: ':@«1‘5 el
7 Rank (%fa/@« i 22 5;;?}2;2;f,p - 7VAf¥JLﬁ
‘9, { L
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHART
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of Eyes

84716 5ratar 21 Mol s s ol o

\

¢. Color of Hair upper right upper lefg

d. Height BN 615/ 453E2NIINIR215H4 56 v g
lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and (:7 k¥€/t%j'

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
hoy g | 20 Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
i Director of Purchase & Storage.

By:

2aie

~

A
»
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